Each dwelling unit (single family residence, 

manufactured home, town home, condominium or apartment), or any other user based upon 

volume of demand compared to an “equivalent dwelling unit”, to be connected to the City 

potable water system, shall be assessed one thousand one hundred and seventy-three dollars 

($1,173.00) per “ equivalent dwelling unit” at or before the time of connection for the 

capital costs of providing oversized mains and trunk lines to convey potable water required 

by each connection.   

B) Water Supply Fee:  Each dwelling unit (single family residence,

[...]

manufactured home, town home, condominium or apartment), or any other user based upon 

volume of demand compared to an “equivalent dwelling unit”, to be connected to the City 

potable water system requiring water for domestic use only shall be assessed one thousand 

and eighty-five dollars ($1,085.00) per equivalent dwelling unit at or before the time of 

connection for the capital costs of providing water supply required by each connection. In 

instances where a developer or property owner has prepaid this fee as a condition of 

developing, and the area to which the prepayment applies is specifically defined, then any

[...]

Each dwelling unit (single family residence, 

manufactured home, town home, condominium or apartment), or any other user based upon 

volume of demand compared to an “equivalent dwelling unit”, to be connected to the city 

water system shall be assessed one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125.00) per 

equivalent dwelling unit to reimburse the cost of mitigating damages to existing private 

wells caused by new City wells.   

D) Industrial/Commercial Connection:   Each commercial or industrial 

facility to be connected to the publicly owned potable water works shall be assessed water